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Code Name BUDGET AMOUNT 

=N= 

JULY ACTUAL 

=N= 

YEAR TO DATE 

=N= 

BUDGET BALANCE 

=N= 

EXECUTION 

% 

15010101 RECEIPT FROM CRF TO FUND MDA RECURRENT RECURRENT

EXPENDITURE

0.00 37 799 742.74 267 866 368.02 -267 866 368.02 0.00

TOTAL-R TOTAL REVENUE 0.00 -37 799 742.74 -267 866 368.02 267 866 368.02 0.00

21010101 SALARY 312 281 062.00 24 534 265.80 174 624 878.62 137 656 183.38 55.92

21020201 NHIS 15 060 367.00 236 692.98 1 684 565.99 13 375 801.01 11.19

21020202 CONTRIBUTORY PENSION - EMPLOYER'S CONTRIBUTION 30 120 733.00 2 098 249.28 15 043 150.74 15 077 582.26 49.94

22020101 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: TRAINING 15 604 513.50 5 564 880.00 7 761 880.00 7 842 633.50 49.74

22020102 LOCAL TRAVEL & TRANSPORT: OTHERS 5 528 694.20 2 034 500.00 5 147 153.10 381 541.10 93.10

22020201 ELECTRICITY CHARGES 4 383 153.50 70 000.00 340 000.00 4 043 153.50 7.76

22020203 INTERNET ACCESS CHARGES 2 366 305.90 0.00 0.00 2 366 305.90 0.00

22020206 SEWERAGE CHARGES 820 920.80 0.00 0.00 820 920.80 0.00

22020301 OFFICE STATIONERIES / COMPUTER CONSUMABLES 1 518 619.40 30 000.00 276 000.00 1 242 619.40 18.17

22020307 DRUGS & MEDICAL SUPPLIES 591 087.50 0.00 259 500.00 331 587.50 43.90

22020401 MAINTENANCE OF MOTOR VEHICLE / TRANSPORT EQUIPMENT 2 136 748.00 217 500.00 1 951 687.80 185 060.20 91.34

22020402 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE FURNITURE 836 598.50 0.00 200 000.00 636 598.50 23.91

22020403 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE BUILDING / RESIDENTIAL QTRS 10 502 651.00 0.00 7 996 875.00 2 505 776.00 76.14

22020404 MAINTENANCE OF OFFICE / IT EQUIPMENTS 14 332 368.00 146 000.00 842 000.00 13 490 368.00 5.87

22020405 MAINTENANCE OF PLANTS/GENERATORS 2 211 105.50 126 000.00 126 000.00 2 085 105.50 5.70

22020501 LOCAL TRAINING 5 127 024.70 250 000.00 1 050 000.00 4 077 024.70 20.48
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% 

22020601 SECURITY SERVICES 9 822 205.00 111 650.00 3 029 950.00 6 792 255.00 30.85

22020606 LAND USE CHARGES 15 386 537.10 45 000.00 4 200 000.00 11 186 537.10 27.30

22020701 FINANCIAL CONSULTING 3 332 723.90 0.00 0.00 3 332 723.90 0.00

22020702 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY CONSULTING 135 417.50 0.00 0.00 135 417.50 0.00

22020801 MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL COST 5 915 426.00 1 820 000.00 5 086 050.00 829 376.00 85.98

22020803 PLANT / GENERATOR FUEL COST 7 049 550.00 0.00 5 575 000.00 1 474 550.00 79.08

22020902 INSURANCE PREMIUM 5 989 186.50 0.00 0.00 5 989 186.50 0.00

22021001 REFRESHMENT & MEALS 3 179 689.80 0.00 1 829 490.00 1 350 199.80 57.54

22021002 HONORARIUM & SITTING ALLOWANCE 1 699 896.00 0.00 0.00 1 699 896.00 0.00

22021003 PUBLICITY & ADVERTISEMENTS 1 799 707.80 500 000.00 731 750.00 1 067 957.80 40.66

22021006 POSTAGES & COURIER SERVICES 1 188 885.10 0.00 370 982.50 817 902.60 31.20

22021007 WELFARE PACKAGES 8 760 383.20 219 991.25 2 207 117.21 6 553 265.99 25.19

22021014 ANNUAL BUDGET EXPENSES AND ADMINISTRATION 947 018.60 0.00 0.00 947 018.60 0.00

23010104 PURCHASE MOTOR CYCLES 58 873 449.00 0.00 0.00 58 873 449.00 0.00

23010105 PURCHASE OF MOTOR VEHICLES 28 000 000.00 0.00 0.00 28 000 000.00 0.00

23010114 PURCHASE OF COMPUTER PRINTERS 8 643 820.00 0.00 0.00 8 643 820.00 0.00

23020101 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF OFFICE BUILDINGS 598 936 434.00 0.00 37 801 698.00 561 134 736.00 6.31

23020118 CONSTRUCTION / PROVISION OF INFRASTRUCTURE 552 120 480.00 4 330 930.00 52 319 130.00 499 801 350.00 9.48

23050101 RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT 5 294 705 346.00 48 382 270.00 55 822 520.00 5 238 882 826.00 1.05

23050102 COMPUTER SOFTWARE ACQUISITION 43 769 713.00 0.00 0.00 43 769 713.00 0.00

23050103 MONITORING AND EVALUATION 62 112 245.00 0.00 0.00 62 112 245.00 0.00

23050111 OPERATION COST OF THE PROGRAMME 59 263 596.00 0.00 0.00 59 263 596.00 0.00

TOTAL-E TOTAL EXPENDITURE 7 209 727 456.00 90 717 929.31 386 277 378.96 6 823 450 077.04 5.36
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